OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF APRIL 2024

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
03/18/24 Monday 1.00 Aust, H 9:00 AM Hazmat team meeting
03/22/24 Friday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Station coverage
03/26/24 Tuesday 2.00 Caselli, C 7:00 PM Drill
03/26/24 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Drill
03/27/24 Wednesday 8.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Equipment inspection
03/28/24 Thursday 8.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Equipment inspection
03/27/24 Wednesday 2.00 Hahn, M 5:15 PM Station coverage
03/31/24 Sunday 2.00 Hicks, T 3:00 PM Hard Rock start screw press
03/19/24 Tuesday 2.00 Hicks, T 7:00 PM Hard Rock start screw press
03/23/24 Saturday 8.00 Hicks, T 6:30 PM Hard Rock and GV
03/24/24 Sunday 4.00 Hicks, T 9:00 AM Hard Rock and GV
03/19/24 Tuesday 0.50 MacDonald, B 4:00 PM Turn on
03/20/24 Wednesday 2.00 MacDonald, B 5:11 PM Turn on
03/23/24 Saturday 2.00 MacDonald, B 10:28 AM Clear line
03/20/24 Wednesday 1.00 Monahan, B 4:00 PM Meter install
03/23/24 Saturday 1.00 Murray, L 6:00 PM MVA
03/31/24 Sunday 2.00 Murray, L 7:30 PM Medical aid
03/23/24 Saturday 24.00 Nielsen, Dy 8:00 AM Station coverage
03/13/24 Wednesday 7.00 Nielsen, Dy 1:00 PM Online pre req for lifeguard class
03/15/24 Friday 4.00 Nielsen, Dy 4:00 PM Lifeguard class
03/16/24 Saturday 9.00 Nielsen, Dy 10:00 AM Lifeguard class
03/27/24 Wednesday 0.50 Rodriguez, A 3:35 AM Mission call
03/30/24 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, A 7:00 AM Rag bin at Hard Rock
03/31/24 Sunday 2.00 Rodriguez, A 7:00 AM Rag bin at Hard Rock
03/28/24 Thursday 0.50 Rodriguez, A 3:40 PM LS River Oaks pump down
03/28/24 Thursday 0.50 Rodriguez, A 4:22 PM LS River Oaks generator off
03/28/24 Thursday 0.50 Rodriguez, A 5:04 PM LS River Oaks back on
03/28/24 Thursday 0.50 Rodriguez, A 6:05 PM LS River Oaks pumps off
03/25/24 Monday 0.50 Rodriguez, G 5:47 PM Telsec call
03/26/24 Tuesday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 5:13 PM Wheeler Ranch pump fail alarm
03/28/24 Thursday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 3:09 AM Wheeler Ranch pump fail alarm
03/30/24 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 4:00 PM Hard Rock checks
03/31/24 Sunday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 4:00 PM Hard Rock checks
03/26/24 Tuesday 2.00 Schafer, M 7:00 PM Drill
03/18/24 Monday 0.50 Tillotson, J 9:50 PM High alarm
04/09/24 Tuesday 2.00 Aust, H 7:00 PM Drill
04/12/24 Friday 14.00 Capewell, C 6:00 PM Station coverage
04/05/24 Friday 1.00 Caselli, C 8:00 AM Station coverage
04/11/24 Thursday 13.00 Caselli, C 8:00 AM Station coverage




04/12/24 Friday 9.00 Caselli, C 9:00 AM Station coverage
04/08/24 Monday 5.00 Castillo, R 7:00 AM Well checks
04/05/24 Friday 2.00 Castillo, R 7:00 AM Water leak
04/06/24 Saturday 2.00 Castillo, R 6:00 PM Hard Rock checks
04/07/24 Sunday 2.00 Castillo, R 6:00 PM Hard Rock checks
04/09/24 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Drill
04/14/24 Sunday 6.00 Hahn, M 8:00 AM Station coverage
04/09/24 Tuesday 3.00 Hicks, T 3:00 PM GV sump call
04/13/24 Saturday 3.00 Hicks, T 3:30 PM GV sump call
04/14/24 Sunday 5.00 Hicks, T 3:00 PM GV sump call
04/01/24 Monday 3.00 Hicks, T 3:00 PM GV sump call
04/04/24 Thursday 3.00 Hicks, T 3:30 PM GV sump call
04/06/24 Saturday 4.00 Hicks, T 3:00 PM Hard Rock start screw press
04/07/24 Sunday 4.00 Hicks, T 1:00 PM Hard Rock start screw press
04/11/24 Thursday 2.00 Menchaca, L 4:11 PM Turn on
04/13/24 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 3:00 PM Hard Rock checks
04/14/24 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 3:00 PM Hard Rock checks
04/01/24 Monday 1.00 Murray, L 9:00 AM AA structure fire
04/08/24 Monday 4.50 Murray, L 12:15 PM Structure fire
04/13/24 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, A 7:00 AM Hard Rock rag bin
04/14/24 Sunday 2.00 Rodriguez, A 7:00 AM Hard Rock rag bin
04/01/24 Monday 2.00 Rodriguez, A 7:00 AM Hard Rock rag bin
03/05/24 Tuesday 24.00 Schafer, M 8:00 AM Station coverage
03/06/24 Wednesday 24.00 Schafer, M 8:00 AM Station coverage
03/11/24 Monday 12.00 Schafer, M 9:00 PM Station coverage
04/08/24 Monday 0.50 Valencia, J 4:00 PM Finish mowing
04/11/24 Thursday 0.50 Valencia, J 12:00 PM Graffiti removal
04/12/24 Friday 0.50 Valencia, J 4:00 PM Veteran's Park water leak
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03/27/24

Wednesday

1.00

Ackerly, M

3:30 PM

Helped with finals

03/19/24

Tuesday
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Ritchie, B

5:03 PM

Text from Director
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4:00 PM

Board meeting
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Fire and Parks committee meetings
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SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
3.00 $42.38 $ 127.14 Aust, H
1.00 $44.60 $ 44.60 Ackerly, M

- $42.50 $ - Anderson, R
- $61.16 $ - Bechtel, E
24.00 $36.44 $ 874.56 Carpineta, A
25.00 $34.65 $ 866.25 Caselli, C
11.00 $57.69 $ 634.59 Castillo, R
14.00 $26.25 $ 367.50 Capewell, C
- $26.25 $ - Cortes, V
- $35.39 $ - Dearth, D
- $32.10 $ - Elkins, J
20.00 $41.57 $ 831.40 Fisher, J
8.00 $34.37 $ 274.96 Hahn, M
41.00 $33.35 $ 1,367.35 Hicks, T
- $45.14 $ - Lewis, A
4.50 $42.74 $ 192.33 MacDonald, B
6.00 $59.09 $ 354.54 Menchaca, L
- $59.36 $ - Koller, S
- $35.54 $ - McClure, J
1.00 $31.86 $ 31.86 Monahan, B
8.50 $40.76 $ 346.46 Murray, L
44.00 $26.46 $ 1,164.24 Nielsen, Dy
- $52.14 $ - Phillips, J
- $64.95 $ - Prather, D
10.75 $55.02 $ 591.47 Ritchie, B
12.50 $38.39 $ 479.88 Rodriguez, A
- $40.37 $ - Rodriguez, E
8.50 $55.91 $ 475.24 Rodriguez, G
- $38.99 $ - Russell, M
62.00 $29.18 $ 1,809.16 Schafer, M
- $30.63 $ - Staton, S
0.50 $38.06 $ 19.03 Tillotson, J
1.50 $30.05 $ 45.08 Valencia, J
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